504247022 02/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4293700

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARVIN B CLEVENGER	02/17/2017
BENJAMIN C RICHARDS	02/27/2017
CORY TOURINO	02/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLAERO TECHNOLOGIES CORP.
Street Address:	10420 RESEARCH ROAD SE
City:	ALBUQUERQUE
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14795461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: victoria gentile@solaerotech.com

Correspondent Name: VICTORIA GENTILE

Address Line 1: 10420 RESEARCH ROAD SE

Address Line 4: ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA GENTILE	
SIGNATURE:	/victoria gentile/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=D005 - Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=D005 - Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504247022 REEL: 041823 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Marvin B. Clevenger, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5509 Drayton NE Albuquerque, NM 87111

Benjamin C. Richards, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 24B Chandler Court Hudson, NH 03051

Cory Tourino, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7 Blue Jay Way
Edgewood, NM 87015

hereby assigns to SolAero Technologies Corp., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at

10420 Research Road, S.E. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING OF SOLAR CELLS ON SPACE PANELS which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/795,461 filed on July 9, 2015 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Marvin. B. Clevenger, Benjamin C. Richards & Cory Tourino had this assignment not been made.

Date

Benjamin C. Richards

Cory Jourino

Cory Jourino

PATENT REEL: 041823 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Marvin B. Clevenger, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5509 Drayton NE Albuquerque, NM 87111

Benjamin C. Richards, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 24B Chandler Court Hudson, NH 03051

Cory Tourino, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7 Blue Jay Way
Edgewood, NM 87015

hereby assigns to SolAero Technologies Corp., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at

10420 Research Road, S.E. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the ASSEMBLY AND MOUNTING OF SOLAR CELLS ON SPACE PANELS which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 14/795,461 filed on July 9, 2015 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, relessues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Marvin. B. Clevenger, Benjamin C. Richards & Cory Tourino had this assignment not been made.

	Marvin B. Clevenger
2/2012017	
Date	Benjámár C. Richards
Date	Cory Touring

PATENT REEL: 041823 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 02/27/2017